

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

20 Sep 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 1 0 2 s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD NO. 097, S. 2024 ON PHILHEALTH KONSULTASYONG SULIT TAMA (KONSULTA)
ORIENTATION AND REGISTRATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors Education Program supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Division Office Personnel All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum SGOD No. No. 097, s. 2024 titled, **Philhealth Konsultasyong Sulit Tama (***Konsulta***) Orientation and Registration**, the following schedule by municipality shall be strictly observed to effectively implement the orientation and registration process.

September 30, 2024	October 07, 2024
Lake Sebu	Tboli
Surallah	Tampakan
Norala	Tantangan
Banga	Tupi
Sto. Nino	Polomolok

- 2. All other provisions outlined in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 3. For any inquiry regarding the conduct of the activity, personnel concerned are advised to contact Dr. Mc Darlsel Canta through Cellphone no. 09465643689
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA. CESO V Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects

PROGRAMS

ORIENTATION

HEALTH EDUCATION

MDC/DM – addendum to division memorandum SGOD no. 097, s. 2024 on philhealth konsultasyong sulit tama orientation and registration 0000/September 20, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph